Fencing, Improvement of College of Forestry and Environmental Science 
Building; 

• That the same project is still funded from the Regular Agency Fund (RAF of FY 
2020 with an Approved Budget for the Contract amounting to Ninety-six Million 
Four Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-seven Pesos and 
52/xx (Php.96,499.767.52) with a contract duration of three hundred (300) 
calendar days; 

• That all the provisions relative to the presentation of the bid documents as 
relayed during the Pre-bid conference of the projects earlier conducted shall be 
adopted by the BAC with the schedule of the Opening of Bids on November 18,

[...]

He further relayed that only a portion of the Gymnasium shall be 
covered in the said repairs;  

• That the 2nd project is the FARM MECHANIZATUION Centre which is located at 
the back of the new CSU Admin Building. The said project is a two-storey 
building with an estimated amount of Twenty Seven Million Six Hundred Thirty 
Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Pesos and 68/xx (P27, 638,270.68). The 
said amount covers the whole completion of the building/project and that the 
same must be ready for occupancy; 

• The 3rd project is the Repairs and Land Improvement of Science and Technology 
Building. The repairs for the said building amounts  to Four Million Nine Hundred 
Thirty Six Thousand Sixty Five and 74/xxx (P4,936,065.74) and that the Land 
Improvement amounts to Five Million Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Twenty Pesos and 70/xx (P5,017,820.07); 

• The 4th project is the Land Improvement and Fencing of the Organic Agriculture 
Training Center amounting to Three Million Three Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand 
Six Hundred Forty Five Pesos and 87/xx (P3,368,645.87) and the last project is 
the Improvement of the College of Forestry and Environmental Sciences which 
only amounts to Six Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred Five Pesos 
and 62/xx (P635,305.62) which only involves electrical concerns, repairs and 
replacement; 

• The BAC Chairperson relayed the information that all projects shall be required 
of Site Visit Certification to be signed by Archt. Gumban as part of the 
documentary requirements;